Campus Tools

Fast Links







GETTING STARTED

MAJORS & PROGRAMS

ADMISSIONS

CAMPUS LIFE & CULTURE

SERVICES & RESOURCES

ATHLETICS

ABOUT SHSU

Home » Departments » Dean of Students

Dean of Students



Leadership. Empowerment. Advocacy. Development..."Leading by Example."

Mission:

The Dean of Students' Office provides leadership for the development of a student centered environment in settings outside of the classroom through establishing programs and services that empower students to make responsible choices that embrace healthy social, emotional and spiritual lifestyles.

The Dean of Students' Office will be recognized within the university community as a primary contributor to student leadership, empowerment, advocacy, development and transformed lives.

Values:

The Dean of Students' Office staff considers our student advocacy philosophy and values to be a driving force and our top priority. In our daily interactions with you and each other we seek to demonstrate these values of:

- · Commitment to academic excellence and co-curricular activities
- Collaborative planning and programming
- Community service and civic engagement
- Leadership and community development
- Staff respect and sensitivity to work-life balance
- Fair and consistent policy enforcement
- Grievance and dispute resolution
- Civility and mutual respect
- Diversity and inclusion

Welcome to the Dean of Students' Office

Welcome students, family members, SHSU Faculty and staff,

First and foremost The Dean of Students' Office (DOSO) staff serves in the capacity of student advocates. We are a central point of contact for students who need to resolve issues/grievances, or need further explanation of policies or procedures. In addition we facilitate co-curricular activities that encourage students to get involved in quality on campus experiences.

This website introduces The Dean of Students' Office staff members and the programs and services that we provide. I invite you to navigate your way through it. You are also encouraged to contact us or drop by for a visit if you need help resolving issues or have questions about the services we provide.

Dean of Students Welcome Staff **Judicial Affairs** Student Guidelines Policies & Procedures Title IX Students of Concern Greek Life Parent Relations Office Parents' Association Bearkat Family Weekend Online Mentoring & Guidance Raven's Call Who's Who Alpha Lambda Delta Orange Keys Freshman Leaders Student Government Association Contact Us



Best Wishes and

Eat 'em up Kats!!



John Yarabeck

Dean of Students



Accreditations | Directory | A-Z Index | Contacts | Policies | Emergency Policies & Procedures | Texas Homeland Security TRAIL | Report Fraud and Abuse | The Texas State Auditor's Office Hotline | State of Texas | Online Institutional Resumes Governor's Committee on People with Disabilities | Open Records | Where the Money Goes | Compact with Texans | HB 2504 compliance | Web Site Accessibility

Sam Houston State University | Huntsville, Texas 77341 | (936) 294-1111 | (866)BEARKAT © Copyright Sam Houston State University | All rights reserved. | Contact Web Editor

